AUG 19798 g:04 No.009 P.O1

ID: .
© s cher (53554 560
MOUNTED, SIDE BISCHARGE GRASS CATCHER MODEL 57081303

HOTE: ALWAYS UBE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PARTS. Use of samica.répiacam&m |
parts other than original equipment panis may void your warranty.

ALL UNNUMBERED
TTEMS ARE INYERCHANCEABLE
WITH OPPCSITE SIDE




ID: AUG 18798 TUS Mo 00w P

RE%%!R PARTE
HEAR MOUNTED, SIDE DISCHARGE GRASS CATCHER MODEL 57081303

ALWAYS GIVE THE FOLLOWNG INFORIMATION WHEN QRDERING REPAIR PARTS:
1. The PART NUMBER, 2. The FART NAME: 3. ZUANTITY DESIRED; 4 The MODEL NUMBER (As shown on fiasi Plats).
SEND PART ORDERS A% PER INSTRUCTIONS ON THE FRONT PAGE
YOUR UNIT 18 RIGHT MAND Fis; OR LEFT HAND (LH) AS YOUR STAND BERIND IT
00 NOT USE KEY NUMBERS WHEN -f"‘MJLFiENG REFAIR PARTS, ALWAYS USE PART NUMBERS.
All replacamant parts will be supplisd in currant production roll.ns o In a nevtral eolor.
. A handling fee is applicable to small parts ordars.

koy# part# description gty.
1 57667 TUBE, UPPER 23 X 6.76 1
2 314842 CHUTE, TRANSITION 38,38 45" DECK 1
3 1501 WASHER, FLAT .203X .56X.040 2
4 570354 SCREW, 10-24X .63 2
3 308459 NUT, #10-24 WXHDNYLK e
[ 300118 SCREEN, GRASS CATCHER 1
7 308943 COVER,GRASS COLLECTOR 1
8 402701 DECAL, CAUTION DECK RH CUT HAND 1
9 402707 DECAL, CE PICTOGRAM READ MANUAL 1
10 * PARTS BAG 1
10-1 1498 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTALK 3
10-2 1502 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK 3
10-3 35497 SCREW, 5/16-18X .50 WAHHTAP 1
10-4 42348 GRIP.LEVER GRASS COLLEGTOR |
19-8 322320853 LEVER ASSY (SHORT 1
10-6 55886 SCREW, 1/4-20X .63 ]
10-7 57508 GROMMET 2
10-8 57626 WASHER, FLAT .281X1.25X.06 2
10-9 120386 WASHER, RLAT 312X .73X.0565 2
010 120383 WASHER, FLAT 344X .60X.085 1
10-11 180020 SCREW, 1/4-20X .75 HHC 2
$4.12 180077 SCREW, 5/16-18X .76 HHC 1
0418 271172 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXKEPS 8
1014 300278-853 HINGE,.COVER 3
10-18 300624-833 STRAPR, RETAINER 2
10-16 307981-853 BAGGER LATCH 1
10-17 57508 RUBBER STRAFP 1
10-18 180022 SCREW, 1/4-20X1.00 HHC 1
10-19 120392 WASHER, FLAT 281X .63X.065 p
1021 57257 EYE BOLT 5816-18 1
1022 180083 SCREW, 5/18-18X1.60 HHC 4
10.23 56273 NUT, 5/18-18 WOFLLKLRG WHIZ 4
10-24 41462 SPACER, SLEV 328X .75X .312PM 4
11 - NOT A SERVICABLE PART 2
12 58283 BAG, GRASS COLLECTOR 2
13 58262-6853 SUPPORT ASSY 1
i 327637-853 ROD-GRASS COLLECTOR “A® 1
53 A27638.4873 ROD- GRASS COLLECTOR "B" i
16 - NOT A SERVICABLE PART

3 313808 SPACERS SERVICE KIT 4

P . ORDER SPACERS SERVICE KIT 313608
3 327718 OWNERS MANUAL (NOT SHOWN;) 1

* Order individual parts




